CITY OF GRANTVILLE, GEORGIA CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL CALLED MEETING AGENDA MONDAY, MAY 20, 2024 AT 6:30 P.M.

Glanton Municipal Complex, City Council Chambers, 123 Lagrange Street, Grantville, GA 30220

Call to Order, Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance	
Resident Comment Regarding Agenda Items	
Approval of the Agenda	
Approval of the Minutes:	City Council Regular Meeting Minutes April 22, 2024
	City Council Work Session Meeting Minutes May 13, 2024

Decision on Film Permit Application and Special Event Permit Applications by Changeup Productions, LLC to film in the City of Grantville on May 29-31, 2024

Decision on an Application for a Special Event Permit by Sanguine Door, Inc. to hold a Grand Opening Music Concert on Saturday, May 25, 2024 from 5 p.m. to 10 p.m.

Decision on appointment of Gregory Couch to the Grantville Beautification Board for a term to expire on December 31, 2025

Decision on proposed Capital Improvement Project to Rehabilitate and Repurpose the Tennis Courts at 92 Post Street to serve as Pickle Ball Courts

Decision on Resolution No. 2024-08 to Adopt an updated Rate Fee Schedule for City Services - Garbage Rates

Decision on Second Reading of Ordinance No. 2024-05 to Amend and Restate the Retirement Plan for the Employees of the City of Grantville

Decision on Second Reading of Ordinance No. 2024-06 to Amend Chapter 2: Art. VII, Section 2-162 to Establish the Process for Filling Vacancies on the Recreation Advisory Board; Terms of Appointment; and for other purposes.

Decision on MEAG Power Agreement for Sale of Excess Power to the City of Grantville on Behalf of the City of Griffin for 2024 and 2025 and Authorization for the Mayor to sign the Agreement.

Decision on the possibility of scheduling a City Council Retreat

Resident Comment Adjournment